












11

Step 19. Flap/Tie Down Rope Placement and Installation (Fig.41). Step 20.	Rope Hook Placement
	 Weld rope storage hook on the top of the arms 
	 approx. 32” apart (Fig.42).

Housing

Tarp

Flaps

Bungee

Flap/Tie 
Down Ropes

Storage Hooks

32”

Arm

Arm

Fig. 42

Fig. 43

Fig. 41

Hook Placement on Arms

Rope Storage on Arms



12

Wire Pin Connector Spring Tab

Option #1. Plug Assembly - Part # 514-0505
Assemble the Quick Disconnect as shown in Fig. 44 and Fig. 45.

Fig. 44

Fig. 45

Option #2. Plug Assembly - Part # 514-0501



1

4
5

3

20

21

A

22 17
15

9

6 7

11
18

18 12

10
14

19

13

8

17

16

2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 501-0170 TELESCOPING S.P. SUB ASSY 1
2 501-0282 LARGE SP ELECT END PLATE 1
3 501-0617 STEEL PROTECTOR SYS HARDWARE 1
4 501-1364 64.5 ADJUSTABLE ROLLER TUBE 1
5 501-1367 36" ADJ ROLLER TUBE ASSY 1
6 501-1504 5" Mounting Bar (STL) 2
7 501-1550 51" MOUNTING BAR-STEEL 2
8 501-9915 ROLLER DRIVE ALUM END CAP 3" 1
9 503-2501 1/4-20 X 1/2" USS CARRIAGE BOLT 5
10 503-2502 1/4-20 X 1/2" SS BUTTON HD SCREW 4
11 503-3101 5/16 - 18 x 1/2" hex bolt 14
12 503-3103 5/16-18 X 3/4" HHCS BOLT 3
13 503-3108 5/16 - 18 x 1- 3/4 HHCS BOLT 1
14 504-2504 1/4"-20 WELD NUT - SINGL 4
15 504-2506 1/4" HEX LOCK NUT "THIN" 5
16 504-3103 5/16-18 NYLOCK NUT 1
17 505-2502 1/4" USS WASHER 5/16" HOLE 6
18 505-3102 5/16" Lock Washer 17
19 506-9935 SCREW, #10-32 X 1/2" P-MOD TRUSS SLF DRL 2
20 514-0114 SMART SWITCH BASIC KIT - 12V 1
21 517-0102 FLANGED END CAP 1
22 517-0929 12V 1.1 HP 80-1 GEAR RATIO SW MOTOR 1

218-3017, 218-3027 Electric Adjustable Steel Protector

13


